Stock Super Stock in Summit Racing EDRS Series 2020

Summit Racing EDRS Series is operated by Speedgroup in co-operation with organisers, class associations, teams and federations. It is Europe's biggest drag racing series.

Speedgroup work group contact person for Stock Super Stock: Tomas Pettersson <u>tomas.pettersson@speedgroup.eu</u> tel. +46 (0)703 770799

EDRS Guidelines 2020 - Read it online or download!

The document contains important information for everyone planning to run in the series. Please make sure you know what is applicable for your class and team! The Guidelines document is published at <u>www.dragracingeurope.eu/edrs</u> (pdf format).

Concept EDRS - Count the best 6 EDRS events!

Race dates: Published at <u>www.dragracingeurope.eu/edrs</u> Race Calendar page.

Events Series prize funds: See the amounts in EDRS guidelines. EDRS

end of season Series Prize funds: rewards to top 3 positions in the final point

<image>

standings. Drivers must have signed up and paid the annual fee for EDRS Drivers & Riders Club to be eligible for pay out from the series prize funds.

EDRS Pro – International "series in the series concept"

Drivers who participate in any of the events below will be included in the final point standings. Points are in addition awarded in the regular EDRS points table.

Race Calendar EDRS Pro Nordic:

4-7 June Tierp Arena, SWE <u>www.tierparena.com</u>
25-27 June Kauhava, FIN <u>www.fhra.fi</u>
17-19 July Sundsvall Raceway, SWE <u>www.sundsvallraceway.se</u>
30 July – 2 August Gardermoen, NOR <u>www.ndrg.no</u>
13-16 August Tierp Arena, SWE - **FINALS**

End of season awards EDRS Pro Nordic: \$3000 to be awarded to the three (3) the top ranked drivers in the final points rankings! Awards will be in form of gift certificates from Summit Racing. Winner \$2000, runner-up \$700 and 3rd place \$300. Event Prize funds: Paid out at each event as stated in EDRS Guidelines.

EDRS Drivers & Riders Club – 2020 registration and payment of annual fee:

Register at <u>www.dragracing.eu</u> Select **Drivers & Riders Club 2020 Summit Racing EDRS Series** in the same list as the events. The Drivers Club fee is SEK 695 incl. VAT. One fee is valid both for EDRS Pro Nordic and EDRS. **Deadline sign up: July 15. EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT 10% IN EFFECT FOR DRIVERS WHO SIGN-UP BY MARCH 31st!** Non-registered drivers cannot claim end of season awards or access the Summit Racing Pro shop.

Ferry discounts Sweden-Finland/Finland-Sweden: Speedgroup hold a contract with Finnlines. Finnlines offer discounts to racers travelling between Sweden and Finland. Info is published at Summit Racing EDRS Series website "Racers Page".



Website: www.dragracingeurope.eu/edrs

SPEEDGROUP look forward working with You in the Summit Racing EDRS Series 2020!

